
BC Provincial Records - Masters Long Course (50m)

Updated: 2026-01-27

200 Free Relay
Women Name Club Code Time Swim Date

Victoria Masters Swim Club
McKechnie Bishop, Anna Schroeder, Jasmine Kremer, Tuesday Astrid Bergman

UBC Masters
Pam Kalas, Catharine Ashford, Mary Lovelace, Elaine Van Oosten

English Bay Masters Swim Club
Victoria Naess, Annella Harmer, Sarah Marchildon, Heather Bourke

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Judy Woodward, Pamela Banser, Avila Rhodes, Sarah MacDonald

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Sarah MacDonald, Avila Rhodes, Andree Brault, Judith Newman

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Cindy Mabee, Lynn Yearwood, Sarah MacDonald, Patricia Pennock

North Shore Masters
Georgina Lopez, Joan Parnell, Frances McKilligan, Barbara Wiens

Victoria Crystal Silver Streak
Marion Devitt, E Hogg, F McWhirter, Maria Reems

Men Name Club Code Time Swim Date
White Rock Wave

A Ji, A Wellend, Shane McCluskie, Benji Hutton

UBC Masters
S Mynott, C Orr, S Seal, J Oram

Winskill Otters
Greg Margharitis, Kyle Lawrence, Kevan Bates, Connor Doyle

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Wayne Kelly, Scott Cosper, Rod Carmichael, Kerry Wright

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Scott Cosper, Cary Chiu, Rod Carmichael, Doug Hartford

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Doug Hartford, Rod Carmichael, J Luettgen, B Buckingham

Victoria Crystal Silver Streak
Leonard Coverdale, J Morgan, James Portelance, Russ Donaldson

Victoria Crystal Silver Streak
Stephan Baker, Hugh McGregor, Peter Lofts, James Portelance

Mixed Name Club Code Time Swim Date
Victoria Masters Swim Club

Jeff Somerville, Feryal Ferdowski, Sarah Ellwood, Daryl Morris

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Terry Nathan, Andrew Sweet, Jen Reid, Selena Light

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Wayne Kelly, Julie Barnes, Jackie Chew, Jeff Sommerville

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Greg Perkins, Avila Rhodes, Sarah MacDonald, Wayne Kelly

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Sarah MacDonald, Richard Zajchowski, Judith Newman, Scott Cosper

Hollyburn Swim Team
Caroline Alvarez, Alan Morris, Janice Blocka, Ian Robertson

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Danielle Brault, Avila Rhodes, Rod Carmichael, James Downey

White Rock Wave
Alida Brichon, Tony Pease, Betty Brussel, Frank Groff

360-399

320-359 WRW 3:25.82 18-Nov-18

280-319 VICM 2:24.36 24-Jan-26

240-279 HST 2:04.58 14-Aug-25

200-239 VICM 1:56.67 10-Feb-10

160-199 VICM 1:51.66 5-Apr-05

120-159 VICM 1:56.26 5-Mar-05

100-119 VICM 1:47.67 1-Jan-13

72-99 VICM 2:09.40 6-Mar-06

360-399

320-359 VCSS 3:07.30 7-Mar-07

280-319 VCSS 2:30.96 2-Mar-02

240-279 VICM 2:04.84 1-Jan-13

200-239 VICM 1:53.67 1-Jan-15

160-199 VICM 1:47.34 5-Apr-05

120-159 WIN 1:43.03 5-Apr-05

100-119 UBCM 1:43.01 1-Mar-97

72-99 WRW 1:50.90 8-Mar-08

360-399

320-359 VCSS 4:25.34 1-Mar-02

280-319 NSM 2:45.14 10-May-10

240-279 VICM 2:07.76 24-Jan-26

200-239 VICM 2:00.23 10-May-10

160-199 VICM 1:56.89 5-Jul-06

120-159 EBMSC 2:04.30 5-Apr-05

100-119 UBCM 2:03.51 1-Apr-00

72-99 VICM 2:04.33 24-Jan-26



BC Provincial Records - Masters Long Course (50m)

Updated: 2026-01-27

400 Free Relay
Women Name Club Code Time Swim Date

Navy
L Beynon, Heather Beynon, J Henderson, Haley John

Winskill Otters
Alexandra Rodriguez Dimitrescu, Sofi Hindmarch, Megan Clark, Diana Thompson

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Maggie Bird, S Carson, Pamela Banser, Sarah MacDonald

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Lynn Yearwood, Avila Rhodes, Danielle Brault, Andree Brault

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Elizabeth Smith, Kathy Graham, Lynda Mageau, Kenna Papadopoulos

Winskill Otters
Sally Holland, Kenna Papadopoulos, Elizabeth Smith, Fernanda Ho

White Rock Wave
Alida Brichon, Ingrit Gould, Linda Stanley Wilson, Betty Brussel

Men Name Club Code Time Swim Date 
Swordfish Sprint Club

Eric Militaru, Ethan Yang, David Canales Zorrilla, Andres Canales Zorrilla

Mark Oldham, N Hastie, P Lebihan, Jason Markey

English Bay Masters Swim Club
Thomas Kemple, Gilles Beaudin, Daniel Charette, Mark Oldham

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Rod Carmichael, P Guy, Mark Langdon, Richard Zajchowski

Winskill Otters
Steve Rasmussun, Christopher Dallin, Daniel Brimm, Ron McKenzie

Victoria Crystal Silver Streak
Leonard Coverdale, James Portelance, Alex Johnson, Russ Donaldson

Victoria Crystal Silver Streak
Hugh McGregor, Jim Panton, J Ward, James Portelance

Mixed Name Club Code Time Swim Date

Navy
Taylor Evans, D Evans, J Martin, G Martin

Navy
Lianna Doherty, Haley John, John McManus, Tony Zezza

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Keith Kendal, Sarah MacDonald, Avila Rhodes, David Cassels

North Shore Masters
Sarah Boothroyd, Catherine Schier, Scott Neyedli, Curtis Tyler Godding

White Rock Wave
J Lam, Theo Manley, Tony Pease, Craig Slater

Victoria Crystal Silver Streak
Norma Powell, Sylvia Balogh, Leonard Coverdale, Russ Donaldson

White Rock Wave
Alida Brichon, Tony Pease, Betty Brussel, Frank Groff

360-399

7:47.46 18-Nov-18320-359 WRW

6:22.25 1-Mar-05280-319 VCSS

5:30.41 17-Nov-17240-279 WRW

4:43.36 1-Nov-25200-239 NSM

4:24.40 4-May-04160-199 VICM

4:19.49 4-May-04120-159 NAVY

4:56.88 4-Mar-04100-119 NAVY

72-99

360-399

9:21.90 4-Mar-04320-359 VCSS

5:58.07 2-Mar-02280-319 VCSS

5:15.14 17-Nov-17240-279 WIN

4:29.29 1-Mar-02200-239 VICM

4:06.15 2-May-02160-199 EBMSC

4:07.93 11-Mar-11120-159 EBMSC

100-119

4:21.31 1-Nov-2572-99 SWRD

360-399

8:43.45 2-Nov-24320-359 WRW

7:33.61 17-Nov-17280-319 WIN

6:01.51 1-Mar-14240-279 WIN

4:52.38 10-May-10200-239 VICM

4:49.85 1-Mar-02160-199 VICM

4:32.29 19-Nov-19120-159 WIN

4:32.48 2-May-02100-119 NAVY

72-99
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Updated: 2026-01-27

800 Free Relay
Women Name Club Code Time Swim Date

Men Name Club Code Time Swim Date 

Mixed Name Club Code Time Swim Date

360-399

320-359

280-319

240-279

200-239

160-199

120-159

100-119

72-99

360-399

320-359

280-319

240-279

200-239

160-199

120-159

100-119

72-99

360-399

320-359

280-319

240-279

200-239

160-199

120-159

100-119

72-99



BC Provincial Records - Masters Long Course (50m)

Updated: 2026-01-27

Women Name Club Code Time Swim Date
Victoria Masters Swim Club

Anna Schroeder, Tuesday Astrid Bergman, Jasmine Kremer, McKechnie Bishop
UBC Masters

Camilla Burgess, Colleen Cunningham, Pam Kalas, Elaine Van Oosten
English Bay Masters Swim Club

Victoria Naess, Heather Bourke, Annella Harmer, Sarah Marchildon
Victoria Masters Swim Club

Cindy Radford, Judy Woodward, Sarah MacDonald, Avila Rhodes
Victoria Masters Swim Club

Victoria Masters Swim Club

Lynn Yearwood, Sarah MacDonald, Cindy Mabee, Patricia Pennock
Winskill Otters

Elizabeth Smith, Kenna Papadopoulos, Pauline Joly De Lotbiniere, Sally Holland

Men Name Club Code Time Swim Date 
UBC Masters

J Oram, C Torrance, M McCusker, C Orr

Percy Norman Waves
Craig Brazier, Vlad Shirokov, Michael Siarkowski, Gabrio Mannucci

Hera Blue Swim Club
Craig Brazier, Vlad Shirokov, Gabrio Mannucci, Mark Kennedy

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Kerry Wright, Scott Cosper, Wayne Kelly, Rod Carmichael

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Jeff Bishop, Doug Hartford, Alan Brick, Ben Kerr

Legacy Swim Club
Gary Hamilton, Daniel Gomez-Duran, Mark Massyn, Trevor Paterson

Victoria Crystal Silver Streak
Alex Johnson, Leon Politano, Grant Hall, James Portelance

Victoria Crystal Silver Streak
Hugh McGregor, Stephan Baker, Grant Hall, Peter Lofts

Mixed Name Club Code Time Swim Date
Nanaimo Ebbitdes

Arthur Savage, Byron Trajan, T Smith, K Norman

UBC Masters
J Oram, S Lun, M Ikeda, K Davies

English Bay Masters Swim Club
Jason Markey, Peter Heusel, P LeBihan, M Yajima

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Judy Woodward, Wayne Kelly, Linda Owen, Kerry Wright

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Richard Zachowski, Avila Rhodes, Linda Owen, Rod Carmichael

Hollyburn Swim Team
Alan Morris, Ian Robertson, Caroline Alvarez, Janice Blocka

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Danielle Brault, Avila Rhodes, Rod Carmichael, James Downey

360-399

320-359

280-319 VICM 2:47.71 24-Jan-26

240-279 HST 2:26.77 14-Aug-25

200-239 VICM 2:19.33 4-Mar-04

160-199 VICM 2:10.30 5-Mar-05

120-159 EBMSC 2:02.85 1-Mar-11

100-119 UBCM 2:06.09 1-Apr-00

72-99 NEBB 2:15.42 5-Apr-05

360-399

320-359 VCSS 3:38.66 7-Mar-07

280-319 VCSS 3:02.38 6-Mar-06

240-279 LGCY 2:28.14 25-Jan-25

200-239 VICM 2:11.81 24-Jan-26

160-199 VICM 1:59.10 5-Apr-05

120-159 HBSC 1:52.05 20-Feb-20

100-119 PNW 1:44.86 19-Apr-19

72-99 UBCM 2:00.51 1-May-98

360-399

320-359

280-319 WIN 3:25.14 18-Feb-18

240-279 VICM 2:26.66 24-Jan-26

200-239 VICM 2:13.86 10-May-10

160-199 VICM 2:10.75 3-Mar-05

100-119 UBCM 2:20.74 5-Apr-05

120-159 EBMSC 2:22.03 5-Apr-05

200 Medley Relay

72-99 VICM 2:19.92 24-Jan-26



BC Provincial Records - Masters Long Course (50m)

Updated: 2026-01-27

400 Medley Relay
Women Name Club Code Time Swim Date

Navy

Heather Beynon, J Henderson, Haley John, L Beynon
Winskill Otters

Jenny Slinn, Nicole Doughty, Alexandra Rodriguez Dimitrescu, L Hutson
Victoria Masters Swim Club

Cindy Radford, Judy Woodward, Sarah MacDonald, Avila Rhodes
Winskill Otters

Cheryl Miniato, Fernanda Ho, Diana Thompson, Elizabeth Smith

Winskill Otters

Elizabeth Smith, Kenna Papadopoulos, Pauline Joly De Lotbiniere, Sally Holland

Men Name Club Code Time Swim Date 
Swordfish Sprint Club

Eric Militaru, Ethan Yang, David Canales Zorrilla, Andres Canales Zorrilla

Hyack Swim Club
Ken Minielly, Christopher-Ryan Yu, John Lock, Andrew Mitterboeck

VDMSC
John Van Buuren, Peter Hrdlitschka, C Green, B Batchelor

English Bay Masters Swim Club
 Morgan, John Hallett, Kevin Simpson, Gilles Beaudin

Winskill Otters
Daniel Brimm, Wayne Thompson, Christopher Dallin, Steve Rasmussen

Mixed Name Club Code Time Swim Date

Navy
K Schliewinsky, Doug Lyoyd, Haley John, L Beynon

Navy
Haley John, Doug Lloyd, Tony Zezza, Karla Alexander

English Bay Masters Swim Club
McKechnie Bishop, Anna Schroeder, Jasmine Kremer, Tuesday Astrid Bergman

Victoria Masters Swim Club
Lynn Yearwood, Doug Hartford, Avila Rhodes, Cary Chiu

White Rock Wave
Teri York, Susan Kirk, Ross Nicholson, Tony Pease

White Rock Wave
Paul Scanlon, Alida Brichon, Theo Manley, Betty Brussel

White Rock Wave
Linda Stanley Wilson, Paul Uncles, Aldert Dykstra, Betty Brussel

9:39.99 2-Nov-24

360-399

320-359 WRW

6:52.80 17-Nov-18

280-319 WRW 7:40.36 18-Nov-18

240-279 WRW

4:51.56 10-May-10

200-239 VICM 5:20.95 1-Nov-14

160-199 EBMSC

5:04.74 2-May-02

120-159 NAVY 4:55.72 4-May-04

100-119 NAVY

72-99

360-399

320-359

280-319

5:20.01 2-Nov-05

240-279 WIN 5:33.62 3-Nov-19

200-239 EBMSC

4:59.10 1-Nov-25

160-199 VDMSC 4:35.27 2-May-02

120-159 HYACK

5:08.14 1-Nov-25

100-119

72-99 SWRD

360-399

320-359

280-319 WIN 8:02.14 19-Nov-19

240-279

4:56.28 3-Mar-05

200-239 WIN 6:00.55 1-Nov-14

160-199 VICM

100-119 NAVY 5:10.09 2-May-02

120-159 WIN 5:11.80 18-Nov-18

72-99


